Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

In Indonesia, tea production was introduced by:

The continent of Africa, ranks in the world in tea production:

Annual tea production in the world is:

In the world, area under tea cultivation is:

In Africa, most important tea producing economy is:

In India, important tea producing regions are:

In India, important tea producing region is:

Commercial tea plantation started in India in:

Till mid of 19th century, China was largest tea:

In Pakistan, tea production has:

China ranks in tea production, in the world, is:

Largest tea producing country of the world, is:

In the world eastern, south-eastern and southern region of Asia:

In natural conditions, tea plant grows up to:

Till 1559, European:

Answers Choice

. Portuguese
. Dutch

. British

. Spaniards

. 5th number
. 7th number
2nd number
. 1st number

. More than 5 million tons
. 5 million tons

. One million tons

. 10 million tons

. One million hectare
. 10 million hectare
3.13 million hectare
. 5 million hectare

Libya

. Tanzania
. Kenya

D. Morocco

OWP UOWP UOWr UOWPE UOWrE

A. Yang-Tze-Kiang &amp; Szechwan
basin

. Sin Kiang province

Munchurian region

Central valley region

Eastern Punjab

Uttar Pradesh
North-eastern Assam
Western Bengal

1950 A.D
1900 A.D
1851 AD
1750 A.D

Exporting country
Importing country
Not exporting country
Not importing country

Started

Not started

Time, to start

Few years, to start

2nd

1st

10th

Not prominent country

Kenya
Japan

South Korea
India

DoWP» DOWr DOWr UOWr DO®» OO®» 00w

Produce 20 percent of world tea
Produce 25% of world tea
Produce 90 percent of world tea
Produce only 10% of world tea

oowm»

5 feet
16-20 feet
50 feet
100 feet

Were not aware about use of tea
. Were fully aware about use of tea
. Began, trade of tea

Iow> gow»



D. Vvere Introduced about tea



