

## Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 17 Online Test

_		
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In Indonesia, tea production was introduced by:	A. Portuguese B. Dutch C. British D. Spaniards
2	The continent of Africa, ranks in the world in tea production:	A. 5th number B. 7th number C. 2nd number D. 1st number
3	Annual tea production in the world is:	A. More than 5 million tons B. 5 million tons C. One million tons D. 10 million tons
4	In the world, area under tea cultivation is:	A. One million hectare B. 10 million hectare C. 3.13 million hectare D. 5 million hectare
5	In Africa, most important tea producing economy is:	A. Libya B. Tanzania C. Kenya D. Morocco
6	In India, important tea producing regions are:	A. Yang-Tze-Kiang & Description   B. Sin Kiang province C. Munchurian region D. Central valley region
7	In India, important tea producing region is:	A. Eastern Punjab B. Uttar Pradesh C. North-eastern Assam D. Western Bengal
8	Commercial tea plantation started in India in:	A. 1950 A.D B. 1900 A.D C. 1851 A.D D. 1750 A.D
9	Till mid of 19th century, China was largest tea:	A. Exporting country B. Importing country C. Not exporting country D. Not importing country
10	In Pakistan, tea production has:	A. Started B. Not started C. Time, to start D. Few years, to start
11	China ranks in tea production, in the world, is:	A. 2nd B. 1st C. 10th D. Not prominent country
12	Largest tea producing country of the world, is:	A. Kenya B. Japan C. South Korea D. India
13	In the world eastern, south-eastern and southern region of Asia:	A. Produce 20 percent of world tea B. Produce 25% of world tea C. Produce 90 percent of world tea D. Produce only 10% of world tea
14	In natural conditions, tea plant grows up to:	A. 5 feet B. 16-20 feet C. 50 feet D. 100 feet
15	Till 1559, European:	A. Were not aware about use of tea B. Were fully aware about use of tea C. Began, trade of tea